

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

Aspen Corporation



| To: | Chuck Bowman | | From: | Linda C. Fro | eeman | | 51 | |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|--|--------|--------------|---------|---------------------------|---------|----------|
| • | Department of Administ | | | | == | $\stackrel{\triangle}{=}$ | | |
| | Purchasing Division, Bu | ilding #15 | | | | 2 | D: 50 | O |
| | 2019 Washington Street | t, East | | | r de | | Ö | ,* #+ |
| | Charleston, WV 25305- | | | | | | | |
| Fax: | 304-558-3970 | | Pages: | 24 | | | | |
| Phone: | 304-558-2157 | ······································ | | 4/15/2010 | 10:40 A | AM | | |
| Re: | Davidson Highwall | <u> </u> | CC: | File | | | | |
| ☐ Urgent ☐ For Review | | ☐ Please Cor | mment | □ Please I | Reply | □ Plea | ase Rec | ycle |
| • Com | ments: | | | | | | | |
| Buye | er: | CB-23 | | | | | | |
| RFQ | . NO. | DEP14912 | | | | | | |
| Bid C | Opening Date: | April 15, 20 | 10 | | | | | |

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM



Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP14912

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ED | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | F:OB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|--------|--------------------|-----------|------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------|
| 02/17/ | 2010 | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/13/ | 2010 | | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | NTITY | UGP | CAT. NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | | . 1 | JB | | 962-73 | | |
| | RECLAM | IATION: | REST | ORATI | ON OF LAND & OTH | IER PROPERIIES | |
| | THE WE | ST VIR | GINIA | PURC | HASING DIVISION | FOR THE AGENCY, | |
| | | | | | ENT OF ENVIRONMEN | | |
| | IS SOL | .ICITIN | G BID | S FRO | M QUALIFIED CON | TRACTORS FOR A | |
| | CONTRA | CT TO | PROVI | DE AL | L LABOR AND MATE | RIALS FOR THE | |
| | RECLAN | 1ATION | OF 18 | -ACRE | ABANDONED MINE | PROJECT KNOWN AS | |
| | | | | | GALIA CO.). | D IN MORGANTOWN, | |
| | A MANI | DATORY | ON SI | TE PR | REBID CONFERENCE | SHALL BE HELD ON | |
| | 03/16/ | /10 9 1 | 0:00 | AM. | ALL INTERESTED | PARTIES ARE | |
| | REQUIF | RED TO | ATTEN | D THI | IS MEELING. FAI | LURE TO ATTEND TH | |
| | 1 | | | | LL RESULT IN DISC ON MAY REPRESENT | | |
| | THE B | ID. NO | UNE | PEKSU | S WILL INSOLVE EX | TENETVE EDDT | |
| | BIDDE | CVED | DIEE I | CHIT | TERRAIN AND/OR | DURING INCLEMENT | |
| | WEATH | | DILLI | | TERRAIN AND/OR | DOKING INCLLMENT | |
| The state of the s | AN AT | TENDANO | E SHE | ET W | ILL BE MADE AVAI | LABLE FOR ALL | |
| | | | | | | WILL SERVE AS THE | |
| | 1 | | | | | E AT THE MANDATOR | Y |
| ** | PRE-B | | | | PROVIDE YOUR COM | | |
| *************************************** | REPRE | SENTAT. | LVE NA | AME OF | N THE ATTENDANCE F THE BID. THE | SHEET WILL RESULT | |
| | IN DI | SUUALII T ANV 1 | TUED | DUCIII | MENTATION TO VER | TEV ATTENDANCE | |
| | | | | | IBLE FOR ENSURIN | | |
| | | | | | TION REQUIRED ON | | |
| | CHEET | . THF | PURCI | HASTN | G DIVISION AND T | HE STATE AGENCY | |
| | WTII | NOT AS | SUME A | ANY R | ESPONSIBILITY FO | R A BIDDER'S | |
| | FAILU | RE TO | OMPLI | ETE T | HE PRE-BID ATTEN | DANCE SHEET. IN | |
| | | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | SEER | REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C | ONDITIONS | |
| SIGNATURE / | _ | 1)-1 | , , | | TELEPHONE | 2016-21 3-115-72 DATE | 1/ 100 700.00 |

TITLE

55-0627766 -001

165-43/3 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for DEP14912

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE/LOXATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

| | | | | | (5500) | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|---|------------|-------------|-----|
| DATEPRINT | | TER | VIS OF SALE | | SHIP VIA | | F.(| 3. B. | F3 | EIGHTAIERMS | |
| 02/17/2 OPENING DATE: | 300000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 04/13/ | | | | BID OF | ENING | TIME | 01:30PM | I AMGUNT | |
| LINE | QUA | NTTY | | 6 | ITEM:NUMBER | | | | | | |
| | ADDITI THEIR | ON, WE EMAIL | REQUES ADDRESS | T THAT | ALL POTER X NUMBER | NTIAL | BIDDER | S INCLU | DE | r | |
| | THE STLATE, PORTIC BIDDEF PORTIC OF THE | TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO | TIME FIOR TO HE PRE-ARRIVE HE PRE-ID, WIL | OR THE DIS BID, WI AFTER CBID, BU | REQUESTED PRE-BID. MISSAL OF LL BE PER ONCLUSION T DURING E PERMIT | BIDI THE RMITTE N OF | DERS WHECHNIST TECHNIST STATES TO SECUTION OF THE TECHNIST SUBSEQUESTERS | IO ARRIV IAL SIGN IN. CHNICAL JENT PAF | E | | |
| | IN MOI ROAD. ROAD. OF A PAST PREBI FRONT | RGANTOW PROCE TURN MILE TO HOUSE TO D LOCAT | ED ON T LEFT ON THE FI O MOUNT TION. T | RT. 11 HE STEW CAMP R RST HOU AIN VIS HE PROE | 9 NORTH IARTSTOWN UN ROAD ISE ON TH STA DRIVE ILEM AREA HOUSE AND PMENT. | ROAD AND T E RIG • FO IS L | TO THI RAVEL THE HT. PI LLOW S OCATED | E CAMP F TWO-TEN' ROCEED IGNS TO IN THE | RUN | | |
| | OFFIC PH. 3 FEE. | E AML&F 04-926 PAYMER | R, 601 5 | TH ST. ON PAYN BE MADE | MAY BE OB ,, SE, CH MENT OF \$ E BY CHEC | ARLES 25.00 | TON, W NON-R | V 25304 EFUNDAB | ĻE | | |
| | TATIO REQUI TO SU | VIRGIN N FOR RES EA BMIT A | A PUBLIC CH VENDO T THE SA | C IMPRO' DR THAT AME TIM ENCLOS | 5 PROVIDE VEMENT CO SUBMITS E AN AFFI ED PURCHA ITH THE I | NSTRU A BID DAVIT ASING | CTION FOR T OF CO AFFIDA | CONTRAC HE WORK MPLIANC VIT MUS | E | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEE REVERSE | SIDE:FOR:TERMS | AND CON | DITIONS | ļ | DATE | | |
| TITLE | | | FEIN | | | | A | DDRESS CHA | NGES TO BE | NOTED ABO | OVE |



Request for

DEP14912

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

| DATE PRINTED TE 02/17/2010 | RMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B. | FREIGHTTERMS |
|----------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/ | /2010 | BID | OPENING TIME 0 | L:30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEMNUMBER | UNITPRICE | TRUDMA |
| | | | | |
| | | | SIONS OF ARTICLE | |
| | | WEST VIRGINIA CO HASING AFFIDAVIT | | |
| | | LIFICATION OF SU | | |
| | | | | |
| | | IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT | | |
| | | THERWISE SPECIFI | 1 | |
| EXECUTED PUI | 1 1 | R WILL BE CONSID | • | |
| PROCEED. | | | | |
| CANCELLATIO | : THE DIR | ECTOR OF PURCHAS | ING RESERVES THE | |
| | | | ELY UPON WRITTEN | |
| | | F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR | | |
| | | S OF THE BID AND | | |
| HEREIN. | | | | |
| WAGE RATES: | THE CONTRA | CTOR OR SUBCONTR | ACTOR SHALL PAY | |
| THE HIGHER | OF THE U.S. | DEPARTMENT OF L | ABOR MINIMUM WAGE | <u> </u> |
| | | OR MONONGALIA CO | UNTY, PURSUANT | |
| | | 21-5A, ET,SEQ. APPLY TO THIS P | ROJECT.) | |
| | | | | |
| | | RENCES MADE TO A | | |
| | | DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH | | |
| DR IN ANY A | MERICAN INS | TITUTE OF ARCHIT | ECTS DOCUMENTS | |
| PERTAINING | TO THIS CON | TRACT ARE HEREBY | DELETED. | |
| WORKERS' CO | MPENSATION: | VENDOR IS REQU | IRED TO PROVIDE | |
| | | | ON IF SUCCESSFUL. | |
| ALL DE THE | TTEMS CHECK | ED BELOW WILL BE | Δ REQUIPEMENT | |
| OF THIS CON | | LD DECON WILL BE | A KEGOIKENER | |
| | | | | |
| | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | 1 |
| SIGNATURE | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street For 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REO NUMBER DEP14912

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION CO

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. F. | REIGHT TERMS |
|--|---|
| 02/17/2010 PTD 02FNTNO TIME 01:30P | M |
| ID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01: SUF | |
| LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE | AMQUNT |
| (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF | |
| OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO | |
| ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN | |
| THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE | |
| COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. | |
| () BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL | |
| FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN | |
| AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. | |
| WIN MIRORI FALLE | |
| | |
| (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF | |
| THE DID DAVABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE | |
| SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL | |
| BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR | |
| MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. | |
| BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A | |
| SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE | |
| STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED | |
| TALL TELL OF A ROND WILL ONLY BE ALLUWED FUR PRUJECTS | |
| LINDED & IOO NOO PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT | |
| ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BUND, PERFURMANCE | • |
| BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. | |
| | |
| () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE | |
| BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT | |
| OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. | |
| | |
| REV. 11/00 ********************************** | |
| \(\frac{\fracc}\frac{\fraccc}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fracc}\frac{\fraccc}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fra | |
| AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 | |
| CEVETEATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST | |
| COMPLETE THIS ORTGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA | |
| EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML | |
| SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS | |
| SEE: RETERIOR STOCK TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE | <u>na kanangan danggangan sa merupakan danggangan pada danggan pada danggan pada danggan dan merupakan dan berawa</u> |
| ADDRESS OF ANALOGO TO B | E NOTED ABOVE |
| TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO B | |



Request for Quotation

AHHD.

Ť

DEP14912

| · · · PA | OE: |
|----------|-----|
| | 5 - |

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

| DATE PRINTED 7 | ERMS OF SALE | SHIPVIA | F.b.e | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| 02/17/2010 | | <u></u> | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: 04/13 | 5/2010 | BID | OPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMQUNT |
| | | | | |
| | | REQUIREMENT UND | | |
| | | CAN CONTACT THE | | |
| | | S.OSMRE.GOV | ATO OFFICE AT | |
| | | ******** | ****** | *** |
| | CONTRAC | TODO ! TOENCE | | 9 |
| | CUNTRAC | TORS LICENSE | | |
| WEST VIRGI | ITA STATE CO | DE 21-11-2 REQUI | RES THAT ALL | |
| | | RFORM CONTRACTIN | | |
| | | . THE WEST VIRG | | |
| | | OWERED TO ISSUE | | |
| | | FOR A CONTRACTO | | |
| | | WEST VIRGINIA D KANAWHA BLVD. E, | | UR, |
| RM 749-B. | HARLESTON. | WV 25305, PH. 30 | 4-558-7890. | |
| | | | , | |
| | | DE 21-11-11 REQU | | |
| | | INCLUDE THE CONT | RACTORS LICENS | E |
| NUMBER ON | 1 1 | | | |
| BIDDER TO | JUMPLE IE.; | 10 | | |
| CONTRACTOR | S NAME: | Its pen.C | orporatio | <i>ا</i> بب. |
| | | 1 . 1 . 1 | 000653 | |
| CONTRACTOR | S LICENSE # | : | | • • • |
| THE SUCCES | SFUL BIDDER | WILL BE REQUIRED | TO FURNISH A | |
| | | TORS LICENSE PRIO | | OF |
| A PURCHASE | ORDER/CONTI | RACT. | | |
| | | 7000 | | |
| | API | PLICABLE LAW | , | et in a comment of the comment of th |
| THE WEST V | IRGINIA STA | TE CODE, PURCHASI | NG DIVISION RU | LES |
| | | E INFORMATION PRO | | |
| "REQUEST F | OR QUOTATIO | N ISSUED BY THE | PURCHASING | |
| DIVISION I | S THE SOLE | AUTHORITY GOVERNI | NG THIS | |
| | SEER | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | | I |
| SIGNATURE | | TELEPHONE | | DATE |
| TITLE | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHA | NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



25832

DEP14912

::::ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:A:TENTION:OF

304-558-2157

.304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| 02/17/ | 2010 | TERMS OF SALE | | | | 23.700M |
|--------------|------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|---------|---------------|------------------------|
| PENING DATE: | 04/ | 13/2010 | | OPE | |)1:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT NO | ITEM:NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | |
| | | ALT. | | | | |
| | PROCUREMEN | NI · | | | | |
| | ANY THERE | MATTON PROVID | ED IN SPECIFICA | TION | MANUALS, DR | |
| | ANV OTHER | SOURCE VERI | BAL OR WRITTEN, | MHIC | H CONTRADICE | 5 |
| | DD ALTERS | THE INFORMAT | MION PROVIDED FI | (UM) | HE SUURCES A | S |
| | DESCRIBED | IN THE ABOVE | PARAGRAPH IS | OID | AND OF NO | |
| | EFFECT. | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | (1) NOTIC | E TO PROCEED | : | | | |
| | TH | E CONSTRUCTION | N WORK SPECIFI | ED) HE | REIN IS TO B | E |
| | COMPLETED | WITHIN 365 | CALENDAR DAYS A | TER | THE OFFICIAL | |
| | NOTICE TO | PROCEED IS | RECEIVED. IN T | IE EV | ENT THAT A | _ |
| | PRE-CONST | RUCTION CONF | ERENCE IS REQUI | SED, | THE NUTICE I | U |
| | PROCEED S | HALL BE THE | SPECIFIC DATE E | SIABL | TSHED IN THE | |
| | PRE-CONST | RUCTION CONF | ERENCE. | İ | | |
| | | | |] | | |
| | (2) GUARA | NTEE AND MAI | NTENANCE: | CI TD | ACCECTED BY | |
| | (A |) THE MATERI | ALS AND WORKMAN | A DIANT | TEE ECTARLICH | FN |
| | THE CONTR | RACTOR ARE SU | BJECT TO THE GU | TN | THE ABSENCE O | iF |
| | BY CUSTOM | 1 OF THE RESP | ECTIVE TRADES. | | | |
| | A TRADE G | SUARANIEE CUS | TOM OR A SPECIA | MATE | RIAIS AND | |
| | PROVISION | INE WUKK, | BOTH AS TO THE ON ACCEPTANCE O | E ETI | NAI PAYMENT E | ; Y |
| | WORKMANSH | ALP, SHALL OF | SIDERED GUARANT | FFD | BY THE | |
| | THE CUNTR | CALIUK BE CON | AR FROM THE DAT | FOF | THE ACCEPTAN | ICE |
| | | | THE FINAL ACCE | PTAN | CE NOR THE | |
| | OF THE WO | VMENT SHALL R | ELIEVE THE CONT | RACT | OR OF | |
| • | PENAL PAI | DILITY FOR NE | GLIGENCE OR FAL | LTY | MATERIALS, AN | ND |
| | KESLON2TI | CTS APPEARING | WITHIN THE GUA | RANT | EE PERIOD SHA | ALL |
| | PE BEMED | TED AT THE EX | PENSE OF THE CO | NTRA | CTOR UPON | |
| | WRITTEN I | NOTTICE. | | 1 | | |
| | 1 | (B) DHRTNG | HE ONE-YEAR GUA | RANT | EE PERIOD, TI | łE |
| | CONTRACT | OR WILL MAINT | TAIN THE PROJEC" | T O | THE CONDITION | 18 |
| | EXISTING | AT THE DATE | OF THE ACCEPTA! | ICE 0 | F THE WORK. | |
| | ANY EATI | uped nue to . | THE NEGLIGENCE (| R WO | RKMANSHIP OF | |
| | CONTRACT | OR IN ANY OF | THE WORK THAT | DEAET | OPS DURING T | HE |
| | | 1 | REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN | | | |
| | | SEE | HEVERSE SIDE FOR TENVO AND | | D | ATE |
| NATURE | | | | | | |
| E | | FEIN | | | ADDRESS CHAN | IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

TITLE



Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE 7

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

| | DATE PRINTED TE | RMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.O.B | FREIGHTTERMS |
|----|-----------------------|----------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| | 02/17/2010 | | | | |
| BI | O OPENING DATE: 04/13 | | BID | DPENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| | LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEMNUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMQUNE |
| 2 | | | | | |
| | CUADANTEE D | TOD CUALL RE | COPPECTED RV | THE CONTRACTOR | , |
| | GUARANTEE PI | | CORRECTED DI | INC CONTINACTOR | |
| | AI IIS EXPE | I | GUARANTEE PE | RIOD SHALL NOT | BE |
| | CONSTRUED AS | | | PERFORMANCE TI | |
| | ALLOTTED FOL | R WORK UNDER T | HE CONTRACT. | | |
| | (D) | GUARANTEES C | ONCERNING REV | EGETATION MAY I | 3E |
| | | INED IN THE TE | CHNICAL SPECI | FICATIONS | 4 |
| | CONTAINED H | | | | |
| | | | | | *** |
| | (3) TERMIN | ATION: | - | | |
| | | | | LLED IN WHOLE (| DR |
| | IN PART IN | WRITING BY THE | DIRECTOR OF | PURCHASING, | |
| | WITHOUT PRE | JUDICE TO ANY | OTHERSELEGHT O | R REMEDY IT MAY | ' |
| | HAVE, PROVI | DED THAT THE C | ONTRACIOR IS | GIVEN NOT LESS | |
| Ì | THAN THIRTY | CALENDAR DAYS | WRITTEN NOTI | CE, (DELIVERED | ВҮ |
| 1 | | AIL, RETURN RE | CEIPI REQUESI | FD) OF THIEN! | 1 |
| | TO TERMINAT | E • | i | | |
| | CAN TT CHA | DE THE PESP | ONSTRICTTY OF | THE SUCCESSFUL | |
| | VENDOR TO: | LL DE THE NEST | DHOIDILLII O | 1112 00002307 0 1 | |
| | VENDOR 10: | ORTATN ALL N | ECESSARY DIVI | SION OF HIGHWAY | /s |
| | | ALL TRANSPORT | | | |
| ĺ | MATERIALS T | O AND FROM THE | JOB SITE. | | · |
| | (B) | OBTAIN ANY A | ND ALL REQUIR | ED CONSTRUCTION | 1 |
| | | RELATED JOB PE | | | |
| | | | | | TELEVISION 100 TELEVI |
| | | CAL SPECIFICAT | | | |
| | ALL | WORK UNDER TH | IS CONTRACT S | HALL BE IN | |
| | ACCORDANCE | WITH THE SPECI | FICATIONS PRE | PARED FOR THE | |
| | | OF THE "DAVID | SON HIGHWALL" | | |
| | PROJECT. | | | | |
| | PLANS & SPE | CS ARE INCORPO | RATED HERE IN | BY REFERENCE | |
| ļ | AND ALL PRO | VISIONS, CLAUS | SES AND CUNDII | IONS THEREIN A | ₹ E |
| 1 | MADE PROPER | LY A PARI UF I | HIS CUNIKACI, | AND CONSISTS | JF |
| | 31 DRAWINGS | AS PREPARED B | Y MICHAEL BAN | ER JR., INC. | İ |
| į | | | | | |
| | 1 | SEEREVERS | E SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL | | |
| | SIGNATURE | * | TELEPHONE | D | ATE |
| | TITLE | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHAN | IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Ã

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

8

To

REG NUMBER DEP14912

8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ×709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON; WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB: TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER: UOP YTITANUD LINE PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW. NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FLEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



DOH

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. UNIT PAICE ITEM NUMBER GLANTITY UOP AMOUNT: LINE STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

î

DEP14912

10

address:correspondence to attention of CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

| DATE PRIN 02/17/ | <u> </u> | MS:OF:SALE | SHIP VIA | FOR | FREIGHI LERMS |
|---------------------|--|---|--|---|---------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 2010 | BID | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | CAT | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMQUNT |
| 100- | | NO NO | | | |
| | | | HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ | | |
| | OF THIS | SECTION MA | SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5A | CIVIL PENALTIES | |
| | REV. 10/01/0 | | | | |
| | EXHIBIT 7 | | 7 | | |
| | DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS | MINUM, GLA | SS & STEEL IN PU | BLIC WORKS | |
| 1 | EVERY CONTRA ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST IN ADDITION FOR USE AT DOMESTIC ALL | CT FOR CON REPAIR, IN S, WHERE TH OF STEEL CO 50,000 OR W EQUIRED, TH TEEL PRODUC , ITEMS OF THE SITE OF JMINUM, GLA IS LESS TA | TS PRODUCED IN T | STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUI HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF | • |
| | ACCEPTED ON TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPL | LY IF THE SONABLE. HIGHER THE DOM BE SUPPLI US AREA", OF LABOR, | SUCH COST IS UNRE AN THE BID PRICE ESTIC ALUMINUM, G ED OR PRODUCED IN AS DEFINED BY THE FOREIGN PRODUCTS | PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED | S |
| | | SEEA | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | ONDITIONS DATE | |
| SIGNATURE | | | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | | FEIN . | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for Quotation

DEP14912

;3047634591

| *********ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESTO/ATTIENTION:OF |
|--|
| CHUCK BOWMAN |
| 504-558-2157 |

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

***709052150**

| | AMS OF SALE SHIP VIA | F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS |
|---|---|---|
| 02/17/2010 | (2010 RID OPE | ENING TIME 01:30PM |
| BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/ | UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER | UNITERICE AMOUNT |
| | STIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. | E HIGHER IN |
| PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TALUMINUM, GL THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY R REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS | THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDE THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE S THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LI ASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONAB WEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALU WITHE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOME MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF OREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEE | SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDING UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS. F THEY ARE |
| REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 | | |
| | ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF | CONSTRUCTION |
| TO ABIDE BY | CT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHAL THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISS N PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AG | SUING |
| AND A LIST (AND SPECIFIC LIST SHALL) PURCHASING) SEND A COPY | CHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCUCATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN TO THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE ONTRACT IS ISSUED. | URED DRAWINGS ADDENDUM AND THE STATE NEER SHALL ALS |
| INTERESTED | YER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXT E. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE REC | TEND THE BID CEIVED BY THE |
| - CANATURE | SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION TELEPHONE | IDATE |
| SIGNATURE | | |
| TITLE | FEIN | ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-763-4573 ×709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

| DATE PRINTE | ED | TER | AS OF SALE | | SHIP VIA | | F | ØΒ | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|---|--|--|--|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------|---|-------------------|
| 02/17/2 | | | 30.30 | | | n T I | OPENING | TIME | <u> </u> | 30PM |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 4/13/2 | CAT | 1 | ITEM NUME | | 888888888888888888 | IT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| LINE | QUAN | TITY | UOP NO | | I-TE(VINGIVIE | l En | | | | |
| | BUYER N | | FOURTEEN | (14) | DAYS | PRIOR | то тне | BID | W | |
| | BIDDERS THE SAI ORIGIN ADDEND | S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA | ENDA SHOU SUBMITTED ES AND RE DING DOCU UMENT. T T IS ISSU ID OPENIN | TO THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN THE COLUMN THE COLUMN TE COL | HE STA IONS T SHALL LY EXC R THE | TE PURTHAT APALSO ACEPTION | CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE | DIVISIO THE AN FOR AN | ILL IN | |
| | REV. 1 | | | | | | | | A PARTY PARTY AND A PARTY AND | |
| | EXHIBI | T 10 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | REQUI | SITION | NO.: . I | EP14912 | • • | |
| | ADDEND | UM ACK | NOWLEDGEM | ENT | | | | | | |
| | ADDEND | UM(S) | NOWLEDGE AND HAVE ANS AND/O | MADE | THE N | ECESSAI | RY REVIS | CHECKEI | D MY | |
| | ADDENI | ON NO | . s: | | | | | | | |
| ~ | NO. 1 | | Rece | yed | _ | | | | | |
| | NO. 2 | | Kace | ive | | quark- | | | | |
| | NO. 3 | | - American | | • | | | | | |
| | NO. 4 | | . | | | | | | | |
| | NO. 5 | | • • • | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | SEE | REVERSE | SIDE FOR ? | ERMS AND C | CNDITIONS | [0 | DATE | |
| TITLE | | | FEIN | | | | - | LDDRESS CHAI | NGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



Request for Quotation

DEP14912

16/ 24

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

| DATE PRIN | FED TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FGB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--|--|---|-------------------|
| 02/17/ | | | | * 0 P 14 |
| BID OPENING DATE: | The state of the s | | (| :30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY UOP CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | UNITPRICE | AMOUNT |
| | I UNDERSTAND THAT FAIL ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAU VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UN REPRESENTATION MADE OR ORAL DISCUSSION HELD B AND ANY STATE PERSONNE INFORMATION ISSUED IN SPECIFICATIONS BY AN O | SE FOR REJECTION OF DERSTAND THAT ANY MASSUME FOR BE MADE TO BE MA | F BIDS. VERBAL E DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE S BINDING. | |
| | | 1. Corporation con | MPANY | |
| | | | TE | |
| | REV. 11/96 | ICE | | |
| | A SIGNED BID MUST BE S | UBMITTED TO: | | |
| | DEPARTMENT OF ADM PURCHASING DIVISI BUILDING 15 | | | ; |
| | 2019 WASHINGTON S | TREET, EAST 5305-0130 | | |
| | THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THE ENVELOPE OR THE BI | D MAY NOT BE CONSI | DERED: | |
| SIGNATURE | SEE/RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT TELEPHONE | TIONS DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| L | TO DEC. INICE | T NAME AND ADDDESS IN | CDACE ADOVE LADELE | IN 'VENDOD' |



RECINUMBER DEP14912

14

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESIO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

| DATE PRINT 02/17/ | Anna and an anna an an an an an an an an an an a | TEAM | AS OF SAU | = | SHIP VIA | | F.O.B. | | rae luir | ; I ERWS |
|--|--|--------------------|---|---|--|--------------------------|--------------|---|-------------|-----------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | 2010 | 04/13/2 | 2010 | 500.05.05.05.05.00.00 | | BID C | PENING TIME | 01: | 30PM | |
| LINE | CIDAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT NO. | ITEM:NUME | IER | UNIT PRICE | | AN | IOUNT |
| | SEALED | BID | - In the second | | | | | | | • |
| • | BUYER: | 1 | | | CB-23 | West | | Lustin | | |
| | RFQ. N | 10.: | | | DEP14912 | 2 | | | | |
| | BID OF | ENING | DATE: | | 04/13/20 | 10 | | | | |
| | BID OF | PENING | TIME: | *************************************** | 1:30 PM | in discontinuos (| | - | | |
| | PLEASE TO CO | E PROVI | DE A OU RE | FAX N GARDI | UMBER IN ON BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK | ID: | is necessar | Y | | |
| | VENDOI REMIT | R SHOUL -TO ADI | D SUB | MIT V | VITH THEIR USED FOR 2400 R | PAYMEN | T PROCESSING | : | | |
| | | | | | 1 ~ | | V 25832 | , | | |
| | PLEAS CONCE | E PRINT | OR THIS | TYPE I | NAME OF PE | RSON TO | | | | |
| - | | | occurrence of the state of the | | | | | | | |
| Annual Constitution of the | | | | | | | | *************************************** | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | SEEF | EVERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CC TELEPHONE | INDITIONS | DATE | | |
| TITLE | <u></u> | | FEIN | | | | ADDRESS | CHANGES | S TO BE NOT | TED ABOVE |
| | | | , | | | | | | | |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| 22rt A: General Information |
|--|
| Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritten Drive City: Duniels State: WN Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-golf.com |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| (Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| I, Donie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) |
| 1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| 2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| H-15-2010 Date Date Signature Adkin Phesident |
| TAMORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

| Description | Related Entity | % Ownership | Begin Date | End Date |
|----------------|--------------------------|-------------|------------|----------|
| Shareholder | (248574) Donnie L Adkins | 50% | 1/1/1982 | |
| President | (248574) Donnie L Adkins | | 1/1/1982 | |
| Shareholder | (248575) Ronnie L Adkins | 50% | 1/1/1982 | |
| Vice President | (248575) Ronnie L Adkins | | 1/1/1982 | |
| Secretary | (248575) Ronnio L Adkins | | 1/1/1982 | |
| Treasurer | (248575) Ronnie L Adkins | | 1/1/1982 | |

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP14912

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| <u> </u> | | | | | | 1222531 - | 43304 | | 3 U 4 ~ 3 | 720 - 0 4 9 9 |
|--|------------------|----------|---|---|----------------------------------|------------------|--|------------|---|--------------------------|
| DATERRI | NUED | | FERMS OF SA | LE: | SH | PVIA | | F.O.B | :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: | FREIGHT TERMS |
| 03/29/ | | | | <u> </u> | | | 250 212000000000000000000000000000000000 | | 300000000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| BID OPENING DATE | E: Minoresian | | /2010 | Гат | I | | OPENI | NG TIME | 01 | 30PM |
| LINE | C | UANTITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITTEM | VUMBER | | UNITPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| Weeken and the second s | **** | **** | ***** | * ADI | PENDUM N | 0.1 *** | **** | ****** | *** | |
| | ADDEN | TS MITCH | STED F | ן היי אט | R DAVIDS | ON HIGH | VATIT. E | ROJECT T | 0 | |
| | DISTR | RIBUTE | THE PR | #-BID | SIGN-IN | SHEETS | , THE | REVISED | • | |
| | DRAWI | NG, BI | DSCHE | DULE, | AND Q/A | RESULT: | ING FF | ROM THE | | |
| *************************************** | MANDA | MIORY P | KH-BID | PIECI. | ING OF O | 3/10/10 | • | | | |
| | | | 1 | AND T | TME REMA | IN UNCHA | ANGED | AS 04/13 | /10 | |
| | AT I: | 30 PM. | | | | • | | | | , |
| | **** | **** | ***** | * NO | OTHE CH | ANGES * | **** | ***** | *** | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | t | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | | | JB | | 962-73 | | | | | |
| 0001 | | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | RECLA | MATION | : REST | ORATI | ON OF LA | ND & OTH | HR PF | ROPERTIES | | |
| | | | | | | • | | | | |
| | | , | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | **** | ** THI | s Is T | HE EN | OF RFC | DEP14 | 1912 × | ***** TO | TAL: | |
| | | | velle | | | | | | | |
| | | | | *************************************** | | | | | ' | , |
| | ŀ | | | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | 1 . | | 77 | SEERE | VERSE SIDE FO | H TERMS AND C | | | DATE | , |
| TITLE | Ourie | 1/10 | bins | - 01 | ~ <i>?</i> ~ <i>?</i> ~ <i>?</i> | 1 300 | 4763 | -4573 | | 4-15-2010 |
| | eside | ent | 1 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | -U6 | 2 / /lel | 00/ ID ADDRES | CINI CD/ | ADDRESS CI | | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION:OF ******



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington St. 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

| DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP V | IA F.O.B. FREIGHT.TERMS |
|--|---|
| . 04/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 | DED OPENING HIME 01-20DM |
| TAT I | BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM /BEB UNITPRICE AMOUNT |
| LINE QUANTITY UOP NO TEMNUM | |
| ************** ADDENDUM NO. | 2 **** ********** |
| THEM | 5.2 HAS BEEN REVISED |
| SEE REVISED BID SCHEDULE. ITEM FROM 70000 LF TO 7000 LF. | 5.2 has been revised |
| | |
| BID OPENING DATE AND TIME ARE EX | TENDED FROM 04/13/10 |
| TO 04/15/10 AT 1:30 PM | |
| ************ NO OTHER CHAN | GES ********** |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 0001 JB 962-73 | |
| RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND | & OTHER PROPERTIES |
| RECEIVALITON, REDITIONAL OF THE | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ | DEP14912 ***** TOTAL: |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| SEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR | TERMS AND CONDITIONS |
| SIGNATURE Almie Hilking | TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 DATE 4-15-2010 |
| TITLE President FEIN 55-0627766 | ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO, INSERT NAME AND | ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' |

Revised Addendum NO. 1

Davidson Highwall Project Requisition DEP14912

Contractor's Bid Sheet

| Company Name: | ASPEN CORPORATION |
|---------------|------------------------|
| Address: | .2400 RITTER DRIVE |
| | DANIELS, WV 25832-9732 |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | | DESCRIPTION | T 11 | NIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
|---------------|-------------------|---|------------|-----------|----------|------------|
| NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRITION | | | | |
| | | Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid) | \$ | 16,000.00 | <u> </u> | 16,000.00 |
| 1.0 | | Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid) | \$ | 8,000.00 | \$ | 8,000,00 |
| 2.0 | 1 L.S. | Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid) | \$ | 8,000.00 | | 8,000.00 |
| 3.0 | 1 L.S. | Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid) | \$ | 76,500.00 | \$ | 76,500.00 |
| 4.1 | | | \$ | 11.00 | \$ | 25,630.00 |
| 4.2 | 2,330 L.F. | Aggregate Access Road | \$ | 4.10 | \$ | 8,200.00 |
| 5.1 | 2,000 L.F. | Reinforced Sediment Barrier | | 3.50 | \$ | 24,500.00 |
| 5.2 | 7,000 L.F. | Silt Fence Sediment Barrier | \$ | | | |
| 6.0 | 18 Acres | Revegetation | \$ | 1,800.00 | \$ | 32,400.00 |
| 7.1 | 2,350 L.F. | Type 1 Open Limestone Channel (1.5 ft deep) | \$ | 45.50 | \$ | 106,925.00 |
| 7.2 | 820 L.F. | Type 2 Open Limestone Channel (2.0 ft deep) | \$ | 54.25 | \$ | 44,485.00 |
| 7.3 | 40 L.F. | 24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert | \$ | 72,00 | \$ | 2,880.00 |
| 8.0 | 79,000 C.Y. | Unclassified Excavation | \$ | 2,00 | \$ | 158,000.00 |
| 9.1 | 10 EA. | Typical Wet Seal | \$ | 5,750.00 | \$ | 57,500.00 |
| 9.2 | 1 EA. | Modified Wet Seal | \$ | 7,000,00 | | 7,000.00 |
| 9.3 | 1,860 L.F. | 12-Inch PVC Mine Water Conveyance Pipe | \$ | 26.00 | \$ | 48,360.00 |
| 9.4 | 50 Fifty lb. Bags | Soda Ash Briquettes | 15 | 35.00 | \$. | 1,750.00 |
| 11.0 | 500 L.F. | Underdrain | \$ | 38.00 | \$ | 19,000.00 |
| 12.0 | 104 V.L.F. | 4' Diameter Manhole | \$ | 210.00 | | 21,840.00 |
| 13.1 | 270 Ton | Wearing I Asphalt | \$ | 124.00 | | 33,480.00 |
| 13.2 | 1,250 SY | Base Repair | \$ | 66.00 | \$ | 82,500.00 |
| | | | - | | | |
| | | | - | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | ╁ | | - | |
| | | | | | | |
| ****** | | | | | | |
| | | | XXX | | | |
| **** | | TOTAL | | ****** | \$ \$ | 782,950.00 |

| Agency_DEP | # | 14912 | |
|------------|---|-------|---|
| REQ.P.O# | | P18 | , |

BID BOND

| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, I | he undersigned, Aspen Corporation |
|---|--|
| of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, W | V 25832 as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance |
| of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, C | I a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the chite of |
| Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fair | field as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% | (\$ 5%) for the payment of which, |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselv | es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. |
| The Condition of the above obligation is such that whe | ereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attache | d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| DEP # 14912 Davidson Highwal. | l Project located in Morgantown, WV |
| (Monongalia County) | |
| | |
| | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | Market and the second |
| hereto and shall lumish any biner bonds and insurance reduired | Il enter Into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached if by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the |
| agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this oblid | CATION Shall be DI III and Void Athenvise this obligation about secretaria say |
| force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. | liability of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event, |
| exceed the penal tributa of the confident to resem states. | , |
| The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates a way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within whiwaive notice of any such extension. | nd agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have be | ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the | |
| 13 taley of April , 2010. | soo process to be signed by their proper unitels, this |
| | • |
| Principal Corporate Seal | Aspen Corporation |
| | (Name of Rrincipal) |
| | By |
| | (Must be President or |
| | Vice President) |
| • | Vice President |
| Stunder Companie Pool | Cincinnati Insurance Company |
| Surety Corporate Seal | (Name of Surety) |
| | 10 |
| | Brenda Snerber |
| | Attorney-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

:3047634591

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER) ss:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield. Ohio.

this

13th

day of April

. 2010

Gregery J Schlaur Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Virginia |
|---|
| COUNTY OF <u>Raleigh</u> , TO-WIT: |
| I, Donnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of Pop Cor pop time, and, (Company Name) |
| 2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| (Company Name) |
| By: Danie Adkins Title: Pries: dent |
| Date: 4-12-2010 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of April 2010. |
| By Complication April 8-14-2015 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION Standa C. Free ASPEN CORPORATION |
| DANIELS, WV 25892 My commission expires August 14, 2015 My commission expires August 14, 2015 My commission expires August 14, 2015 |

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

REQNO. DEPIUGIZ

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| | | | 1 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------|-------------------|
| Vendor's Name: | Hspen | Corporati | on . | |
| Authorized Signature: _ | Dan | rie Adkins | Date: | 4-12-2010 |
| State of | W | | | |
| County of | Raleigh to-wit: | | 4 | |
| Taken, subscribed, and | d sworn to before me this | 12_ day of | April | , 20 <u>//)</u> . |
| My Commission expire | es | 8-14, 2015. | | |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE | | NOTARY PUBLIC | - Find- | C. Fleen |

